TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3022 Series
Description
Features
Applications
The SP3022 includes back-to-back TVS diodes fabricated
in a proprietary silicon avalanche technology to provide
protection for electronic equipment that may experience

E 0.20 0.25 0.35 0.008 0.010 0.012
F 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
Part Numbering System
SP 3022 01 x T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
W: 0201 Flipchip
 E: SOD882
Part Marking System
SP3022-01WTG SP3022-01ETG
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP3022-01WTG 0201 Flipchip 10000
SP3022-01ETG SOD882 10000
Ordering Information
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.11/02/20
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3022 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0201 Flipchip
A0
K0
B0
T
P2P1
P0
D
D1
E
FW
ACCESS HOLE, Ref.
14.4mm, Ref.
180mm
13mm
60mm
8.4mm, Ref.
8mm TAPE AND REEL
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.41+/-0.03
B0 0.70+/-0.03
D ø 1.50 + 0.10
D1 ø 0.20 +/- 0.05
E 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
K0 0.38+/-0.03
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.05
P2 2.00+/-0.05
W 8.00 + 0.30 -0.10
T 0.23+/-0.02
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD882
ACCESS HOLE, Ref.
14.4mm, Ref.
180mm
13mm
60mm
8.4mm, Ref.
8mm TAPE AND REEL
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.70+/-0.045
B0 1.10+/-0.045
K0 0.65+/-0.045
F 3.50+/-0.05
P1 2.00+/-0.10
W 8.00 + 0.30 -0.10
Disclaimer Notice - Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications,